MONTE · CARLO SOCIÉTÉ DES BAINS DE MER



PRESS RELEASE
Monaco, 29 June 2020



COYA Monte-Carlo
An opening under the sign of travel

In recent weeks, customers of Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer have been able to rediscover simple pleasures each day, such as relaxing in the Group's bathing areas, making use of the beautiful terraces or enjoying the thrill of gaming, all in absolute serenity thanks to the Monte-Carlo Cares programme. The Group is continuing this momentum with, on Wednesday 24th June 2020, the opening of COYA Monte-Carlo for its third season, this year under the sign of travel. On the strength of the success of its first two seasons in the Principality, the Latin American-inspired restaurant is once again this year proposing the mix for which it is famous from London to the Riviera, including Miami, Dubai and Abu Dhabi: light and colourful fusion cuisine, a Pisco Bar & Lounge and lively DJ sets, with the added bonus of a splendid view of the Mediterranean.

A new 2020 season marked by the travels of Chef Fabrizio Fossati

Now familiar to the Monegasque, the COYA Monte-Carlo experience is both Peruvian fusion cuisine orchestrated by the chef Fabrizio Fossati and an eclectic and electric atmosphere with the Mediterranean as a backdrop. This experience has been enhanced this summer thanks to chef Fabrizio Fossati's winter initiatory stay in Peru and that of his sous-chef Victoria Vallenilla in Vietnam. In Peru, chef Fabrizio Fossati met the people who make Peruvian cuisine today, in towns and in the countryside, as well as in top restaurants in many regions.

Both returned from these trips loaded up with new palettes of savours and colours, to be discovered in the suggestions that will be proposed every week in addition to the menu. Traditional dishes, proposed as an invitation to travel, with flavours further pronounced thanks to a subtle blend of new spices or unexpected products.

In a constant quest for innovation and audacity, these suggestions, once tested and approved, will be added to the COYA Monte-Carlo menu and possibly all Coya restaurants in the world.

For example, the *Sunadae Piňa Colada* & *Chicha Morada* desserts, which were created by the talented pastry chef Jessica Negrisoli at COYA Monte-Carlo and which can be discovered on every Coya menu in the world.

COYA Monte-Carlo: more than an address - a reference in the Coya universe

Coya is above all an international signature, combining Latin American *art de vivre*, a subtle blend of savours and colours from Peru and Asia. This *art de vivre* has won over the Monegasque clientele in just two years, making COYA Monte-Carlo the reference for light and colourful fusion cuisine.

When the restaurant closed at the end of October 2019, chef Fabrizio Fossati went to lend a hand to the new team in Paris for the launch of Coya Paris. Bar and dining room employees did likewise to pass on their unique know-how nurtured at the heart of Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer Group for over 150 years.

A stress-free moment with Monte-Carlo Cares

For a stress-free moment, COYA Monte-Carlo has rolled out the Monte-Carlo Cares programme for the safety of its clients and employees. Certified by Bureau Veritas, this health plan ensures that Europe's most exclusive destination is also the safest.

Practical information

Open from 24th June to 31st October 2020, Wednesday to Sunday, 7pm to 2am.

Bar service: from 7pm to 2am

Restaurant service: from 7.30pm to midnight

<u>Download the images of COYA Monte-Carlo here</u> <u>©Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer</u>

About Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer

Since 1863, Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer has been offering a unique Art of Living, a one-of-a-kind resort with four casinos, including the prestigious Casino de Monte-Carlo, four hotels (Hôtel de Paris Monte-Carlo, Hôtel Hermitage Monte-Carlo, Monte-Carlo Beach, and Monte-Carlo Bay Hotel & Resort), the Thermes Marins Monte-Carlo spa, 30 restaurants including five that together have seven Michelin Guide stars. A hub of nightlife, the Group offers an incredible selection of events. 2020: Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer completed four years of transformation works dedicated to Hôtel de Paris Monte-Carlo and to the creation of a new district around Place du Casino, One Monte-Carlo: luxury accommodation, shops, restaurants and a conference centre, to make Monte-Carlo the most exclusive experience in Europe.

Press contacts:

Monte-Carlo Société des Bains de Mer T.377 98 06 64 14 / <u>presse@sbm.mc</u>



montecarlosbm.com @montecarlosbm #mymontecarlo

montecarlosbm.com @montecarlosbm #mymontecarlo